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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Parts List

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS ABOUT THIS OR ANY DEWALT TOOL, CALL US TOLL 
FREE AT: 1-844-377-8451

Technical Specifications

POWER STATION

    Height 5.5"     (13.97 cm)

    Width 14.75" (37.47 cm)

    Depth 3.5"     (8.89 cm)

    Weight 3.5 lb   (1.59 kg)

    Amperage 15 AMP

CORD MINDERS

    Total Capacity per 2 Piece  
    Cord Minder Set

50 lb    (22.6 kg)                                              
*when weight is evenly distributed

    Holding Capacity Up to 100 ft of 10/3 Heavy Duty extension cord

No. Description Qty.

1 Power Station with Lighted Handle 1

2 Mounting Bracket for DXST10000 Series (A) 1

3 Mounting Bracket for DXST4500 Series (B) 1

4 Cord Minder Bracket 2

5 Locking Pin 8

6 Mounting Screw 8

(AUG18)      Part No. 41594    DXSTA151PS      Copyright © 2018, DEWALT
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• Keep work area clean and dry.

• Use correct/recommended tools for the job.

• Never leave tools unattended.

• Never force a part into place.

• Wear safety apparel.

• Wear safety glasses/goggles. 

• Never hang from the Cord Minders.

• Never crawl, sit, stand, or climb on the rack.

• Keep small parts away from children. Never leave small children unattended while assembling.

• Always use common sense – your personal safety is your responsibility.

Definitions: Safety Guidelines 
The definitions below describe the level of severity for each signal word. Please 
read the manual and pay attention to these symbols.

 Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could 
result in death or serious injury.

WARNING:

 Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may 
result in minor or moderate injury.

CAUTION:

(Used without word) Indicates a safety related message.
 Indicates a practice not related to personal injury which, if not avoided, 
may result in property damage.
NOTICE:

  NEVER EXCEED THE FOLLOWING WEIGHT LIMITS FOR THIS 2 
PIECE CORD MINDER
• Maximum load per Cord Minder set is 50 lb (22.6 kg).

• Immediately remove the load should there be separation between the Cord Minder and the mounting bracket.

• Immediately remove the load should there be damage, bending or warping of the rack uprights or the 
Cord Minders.

WARNING:

WARNING:

WARNING:

WARNING:

 Serious injury or death can occur from the rack tipping over. To prevent this, the rack must 
be secured to the wall, especially in earthquake-prone areas, or where surfaces are uneven, and where children 
and/or pets are present. For added safety we recommend also mounting the rack to the floor using DEWALT part 
number DXSTA04MP (sold separately).

NOTE: The Power Station and Cord Minders are to be used with your DEWALT DSXT10000 or DXST4500 
Industrial Rack (not included).

SPECIFIC SAFETY FOR WALL MOUNT BRACKET

USE OF EXTENSION CORDS WITH WORKLIGHT

WARNING! Read and understand all instructions. This manual contains 
important safety and operating instructions. Please read this manual carefully 
before assembling this storage rack and save it for reference.

GENERAL SAFETY

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS

BEFORE YOU BEGIN:
• Read all instructions thoroughly.

• Remove all components from the box, and lay them on the floor in an orderly fashion.

• Wear eye protection.

• Be cautious of sharp edges.

• Keep this information for further reference.

WARNING:

 RISK OF FIRE OR EXPLOSION – Batteries should only be replaced by authorized  
service technicians.

 Keep electrical cords in good condition.  Do not use worn, bare, or frayed cords because they 
can cause electrical shock.

                        Operating equipment at low voltage can cause it to overheat.  Using an excessively long 
extension cord can cause the cord to overheat.

WARNING: Serious injury or death can occur from the rack tipping over. To prevent this, the rack must 
be secured to the wall, especially in earthquake-prone areas, or where surfaces are uneven, and where children 
and/or pets are present. For added safety we recommend also mounting the rack to the floor using DEWALT part 
number DXSTA04MP (sold separately).

1. Fully insert the Power Station plug into a 110VAC 60Hz power source.

2. Verify the circuit breaker switch is in the “Reset” position and the switch light is on indicating that power is 
flowing through the unit.

3. The LED charging indicator for the removable work light handle will flash RED and GREEN to indicate reset 
and will then remain illuminated. A constant RED LED means that recharging is in progress. A constant GREEN 
LED means that the removable work light is fully charged. Allow the work light to charge fully before use.

4. Fully insert the plug of power tools or other electronic devices into a Power Station outlet (8 outlets total).

5. The Power Station is rated up to 15 amps. If the amperage draw exceeds the rating and the circuit breaker 
powers off the Power Station, unplug all devices from the Power Station and set the circuit breaker switch to 
the “Reset” position before resuming use.

6. This model is equipped with a Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter. A Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter shuts off an 
electric power circuit when it detects that current is flowing along an unintended path. To reset the GFCI, unplug 
all devices from the Power Station. Verify the circuit breaker is in the “Reset” position before resuming use.

7. Fully insert USB plugs into the USB ports (under rubber cap) at the end of Power Station to power or charge 
devices with USB power ports.

Power Station Operation Instructions

Rechargeable Work Light Instructions
1. Rotate the handle to the desired position. Turn the work light on by depressing and releasing the power button 

on the handle next to the LED lens. Depress and release the switch again to turn off.

2. To release the work light from the Power Station, depress the release button on the opposite side of the handle 
from the work light on/off switch and pull the work light module up and away from the dock.

3. To recharge the work light module, return the light module to the dock on the Power Station. Verify the light 
module aligns with the key way on the handle before fully inserting into the dock. The LED charging indicator 
will turn RED indicating that recharging is in progress.

NOTE: This Power Station can be mounted to either the DXST4500 or DXST10000 racks, which are  
sold separately. 

1. Remove rubber feet from the bottom of Power Station to expose hang holes. (Fig. 1)

2. Select the mounting bracket for the correct rack upright:

 • (A) Wider bracket fits DXST10000 Industrial Racks.

 • (B) Narrower bracket fits DXST4500 series Industrial Racks.

3. Install the mounting bracket to the rack’s upright by aligning the tabs to the mounting holes, then slide 
downward until secure. (Fig. 2)

4. Install locking pins. (Fig. 3)

Power Station Mounting to a Rack Instructions (Fig. 1-5)

2 3

 Only use a grounded extension cord that is rated at least 12 amps and has a third-wire ground.  When a long 
extension cord is used to connect a power station or tool, a voltage drop occurs.  The longer the cord, the greater 
the voltage drop.  This results in less voltage being supplied to the power station or tool and increases the amount 
of current (amp) draw or reduces performance.  A heavier cord with a larger wire size will reduce the voltage drop.  
Be sure to choose a cord that will supply enough voltage to operate your tool and/or power station.  The table 
below indicates appropriate gauge for extension cords.                                                                                                                

WARNING:

Do not incinerate.

Volts

More
Than

Ampere Rating

Not More
Than AWG

120V

240V

25 (7.6)

0

6

10

6

10

12

18

18

18

16

16

16

16

14

14

14

12

12

25 (7.6)

50 (15.2) 100 (30.5)

100 (30.5)

200 (61.0)

100 (30.5)

200 (61.0)

Total Length of Cord in Feet (meters)

Minimum Gauge for Extension Cord Sets



FIG. 6

FIG. 2FIG. 1

FIG. 5

FIG. 9

FIG. 7

FIG. 3

FIG. 10

FIG. 8

FIG. 4

NOTE: This Cord Minder can be mounted to either the DXST4500 or DXST10000 racks, which are  
sold separately. 

1. Determine the mounting location for the Cord Minders. Place a cord minder bracket onto the upright of the 
rack and slide it down to secure it in place. Sometimes the cord minder brackets will need to be tapped down 
with the palm of the hand or gently with a rubber mallet to seat properly. (Fig. 6)

2. Install the locking pins. (Fig. 7 and Fig. 8)

3. Place the second Cord Minder into position so that the distance between the two Cord Minders is at the 
desired length.

NOTE: The brackets have 4 possible positions with 90 degree intervals of rotation.

1. To rotate the bracket pull as close to the base of the bracket as possible. Then rotate to the desired position 
and release. Do not pull from the top of the bracket. (Fig. 9)

2. When wrapping extension cords or other cables around the Cord Minder it is recommended to have the 
brackets in opposite orientation with the top Cord Minder in the up position and the bottom Cord Minder in the 
down position (Fig. 10). This prevents the cord from unintentionally slipping off of the Cord Minder.  
Do not overload. 

3. When removing cords or cables do not yank off the cord or attempt to pull off before rotating the brackets. 
This may cause damage to the cord, the bracket, or cause the rack to tip. 

Cord Minders Assembly Instructions (Fig. 6-8) 

How to Use Cord Minders (Fig. 9-10)

RACK UPRIGHT

RACK UPRIGHT
REMOVE 

RUBBER FEET

MOUNTING 
BRACKET

CORD MINDER
BRACKET

LOCKING PIN

LOCKING PIN

MOUNTING
SCREW
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DEWALT® et le logo DEWALT sont des marques de commerce de DEWALT Industrial Tool Co. ou d’une 
société affiliée à cette dernière et sont utilisés sous licence. L’agencement de couleurs jaune et noir est une 

marque de commerce des outlils électriques et accessorires DEWALT.  

One Year Limited Warranty
DEWALT will replace this Power Station and Cord Minders due to faulty materials or workmanship for one year 
from the date of purchase (please be sure to keep your receipt). This warranty does not cover part failure due to 
normal wear or abuse. This warranty does not apply to accessories or damage caused where repairs have been 
made or attempted. For further detail of warranty coverage, call 1-844-377-8451.

In addition to the warranty, the DEWALT 15 Amp Power Station with GFCI and Detachable Work Light is  
covered by our:

 
90 Day Money Back Guarantee
If you are not completely satisfied with the performance of your DEWALT 15 Amp Power Station with GFCI and 
Detachable Work Light for any reason, you can return it within 90 days from the date of purchase with a receipt for 
a full refund – no questions asked. 

 
Latin America
This warranty does not apply to products sold in Latin America. For products sold in Latin America, see country specific 
warranty information contained in the packaging, call the local company or see website for warranty information.

CONSERVER CES CONSIGNES

POUR TOUTE QUESTION OU REMARQUE AU SUJET DE CET OUTIL OU DE TOUT AUTRE OUTIL DEWALT, 
COMPOSEZ LE NUMÉRO SANS FRAIS: 1-844-377-8451.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
REMARQUE : Le bloc d’alimentation et les supports de câble doivent être utilisés avec votre rack 
industriel DEWALT DSXT10000 ou DXST4500 (non inclus).

Avertissement ! Lire et comprendre toutes les directives. Ce manuel 
contient des consignes de sécurité et d’utilisation importantes. Veuillez lire 
attentivement ce manuel avant d’assembler cette étagère de rangement et le 
conserver à titre de référence.

PULL

TURN

1. Remove rubber feet from the bottom of Power Station to expose hang holes.

2. Use four screws or nails to mount the Power Station to the wall or hard surface. (Screws and nails for wall 
mounting are not included)

3. Verify screws or nails are mounting to wooden stud or solid hard surface. Use wall anchors if necessary for a 
secure hold. (Wall anchors are not included.) 

4. Verify Power Station is fully secure before using.

Power Station Mounting to Wall or Hard Surface Instructions

Spécifications Techniques

STATION ÉLECTRIQUE

    Hauteur 5,5 po     (13,97 cm)

    Largeur 14,75 po (37,47 cm)

    Profondeur 3,5 po     (8,89 cm)

    Pesanteur 1,59 kg    (3,5 lb)

    Intensité du courant 15 A

SUPPORTS DE CÂBLE

    Charge maximale par ensemble de        
    support de câble (2 pièces)

22,6 kg    (50 lb)                                              
*sous réserve de réparatition égale du poids

    Capacité de charge Rallonge très résistante de calibre 10-3 d’une longueur pouvant 
atteindre 100 pieds (30 mètres)

MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ GÉNÉRALES

 RISQUE D’INCENDIE OU D’EXPLOSION - Les batteries ne doivent être 
remplacées que par des techniciens de maintenance agréés. 
 
 Ne brûles pas.

AVERTISSEMENT :

AVERTISSEMENT :

MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ PARTICULIÈRES AU SUPPORT DE MONTAGE MURAL
 Le basculement de l’étagère peut entraîner des blessures graves ou mortelles. Afin 
d’éviter que cela se produise, il est recommandé de fixer l’étagère à un mur, en particulier dans les zones sujettes 
aux séismes, là où les surfaces sont inégales et là où des enfants ou des animaux domestiques sont présents. 
Pour plus de sécurité, nous recommandons également de fixer l’étagère au sol à l’aide de la pièce DXSTA04MP 
de DEWALT (vendue séparément).

AVERTISSEMENT :

AVERTISSEMENT :

AVERTISSEMENT :

 NE JAMAIS DÉPASSER LE POIDS SUIVANT LIMITES 
POUR CE SUPPORT DE CÂBLE DE 2 PIÈCES
• La charge maximale par ensemble de support de câble est de 22,6 kg (50 lb).

• Retirez immédiatement la charge si le support de câble vient à s’écarter du support de montage.

•  De même, retirez immédiatement la charge en cas de dommage, de torsion ou de déformation des montants 
du rack ou des supports de câble.

AVERTISSEMENT :

Liste des piéces

N° Description Qté

1 Bloc d’alimentation avec poignée éclairée 1

2 Support de montage pour la série DXST10000 (A) 1

3 Support de montage pour la série DXST4500 (B) 1

4 Support de câble 2

5 Goupille de verrouillage 8

6 Vis de fixation 8

5. Insert supplied screws to the bracket, depending on bracket position on the rack upright, two screws will bottom 
out when threaded into the bracket, which is designed to be an indicator for the other two screws to stick out at 
the same length for proper mounting. (Slight adjustment may be require for final secure fitment.) (Fig. 4)

6. Align hang holes to the screws, insert then slide downward until secure. Verify Power Station is fully secure 
before using. (Fig. 5)

1

2 3

5 6

4

Les définitions ci-dessous décrivent le niveau de danger pour chaque mot indicateur
employé. Lire le mode d’emploi et porter une attention particulière à ces symboles. 

 indique une situation potentiellement dangereuse qui, si elle n’est 
pas évitée, pourrait entraîner la mort ou des blessures graves. 

.
 indique une situation potentiellement dangereuse qui, si elle n’est pas 
évitée, pourrait entraîner des blessures légères ou modérées  

 (Si utilisé sans aucun terme) Indique un message propre à la sécurité.

 indique une pratique ne posant aucun risque de dommages corporels 
mais qui par contre, si rien n’est fait pour l’éviter, pourrait poser des risques de 
dommages matériels. 

AVIS : 

Définitions : Règles de sécurité 

• Gardez l’espace de travail propre et sec.

• Utilisez des outils appropriés et recommandés pour le travail à effectuer.

• Ne laissez jamais les outils sans surveillance.

• Ne forcez jamais sur une pièce.

• Portez des vêtements de sécurité.

• Portez des lunettes de protection.

• Ne vous suspendez jamais aux supports de câble.

•  Assurez-vous de ne jamais vous appuyer, vous asseoir, vous tenir debout ou grimper sur une étagère.

•  Gardez les petites pièces hors de la portée des enfants. Ne laissez jamais un jeune enfant sans surveillance 
lors de l’assemblage.

• Faites toujours preuve de bon sens. Vous êtes responsable de votre propre sécurité.

UTILISATION DE RALLONGES AVEC LE BLOC D’ALIMENTATION
Utilisez uniquement une rallonge mise à la terre d’une capacité d’au moins 12 ampères et dotée d’une troisième 
broche de mise à la terre.  Lorsqu’une longue rallonge est utilisée pour connecter un bloc d’alimentation ou 
un outil, il y a une chute de tension.  Plus le cordon est long, plus la chute de tension est importante.  Par 
conséquent, la tension fournie au bloc d’alimentation ou à l’outil est inférieure et il y a une augmentation de 
la quantité de courant (ampères) consommée ou une réduction des performances.  Un câble plus lourd avec 
un fil plus large permet de réduire la chute de tension.  Veillez à choisir un câble qui fournira suffisamment de 
tension pour faire fonctionner votre outil ou votre bloc d’alimentation.  Le tableau ci-dessous indique les mesures 
appropriées pour les rallonges .

                  Maintenez les câbles électriques en bon état.  N’utilisez pas de câbles usés, nus 
ou effilochés, car ils peuvent causer une décharge électrique.

                                             Utiliser de l’équipement à basse tension peut entraîner une surchauffe.  
L’utilisation d’une rallonge excessivement longue peut entraîner une surchauffe du câble.

Volts

Plus que

Intensité 

Pas plus de AWG

120V

240V

25 (7.6)

0

6

10

6

10

12

18

18

18

16

16

16

16

14

14

14

12

12

25 (7.6)

50 (15.2) 100 (30.5)

100 (30.5)

200 (61.0)

100 (30.5)

200 (61.0)

Longueur totale du câble en pieds (mètres)

Mesures minimales pour les rallonges



LIRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES

• Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions.

• Retirez tous les éléments de la boîte et placez-les sur le sol de façon ordonnée.

• Portez des lunettes de protection.

• Faites attention aux bords tranchants.

• Conservez ces renseignements pour consultation ultérieure.

 Le basculement de l’étagère peut entraîner des blessures graves ou mortelles. Afin 
d’éviter que cela se produise, il est recommandé de fixer l’étagère à un mur, en particulier dans les zones sujettes 
aux séismes, là où les surfaces sont inégales et là où des enfants ou des animaux domestiques sont présents. 
Pour plus de sécurité, nous recommandons également de fixer l’étagère au sol à l’aide de la pièce DXSTA04MP 
de DEWALT (vendue séparément).

AVERTISSEMENT :

AVANT DE COMMENCER :

FIG. 6

FIG. 9

FIG. 7

FIG. 10

FIG. 8

REMARQUE : Ce support de câble peut être fixé aux étagères DXST4500 ou DXST10000,  
vendues séparément. 

1. Déterminez l’endroit où seront fixés les supports de câble. Placez un support de fixation sur le montant de 
l’étagère et faites-le glisser vers le bas pour le maintenir en place. Tapotez du plat de la main ou, légèrement, à 
l’aide d’un maillet en caoutchouc afin qu’il rentre convenablement. (Fig. 6)

2. Installez les goupilles de verrouillage. (Fig. 7 et Fig. 8)

3. Installez le second support de câble afin que les deux supports de câble soient séparés par la distance souhaitée.

REMARQUE : Les supports peuvent pivoter sur quatre positions différentes, par incréments de 90°. 

1. Pour faire pivoter le support, tirez à partir d’un point le proche possible de la base du support. Faites ensuite 
pivoter jusqu’à la position désirée, puis relâchez. Ne tirez pas à partir du haut du support. (Fig. 9)

2. Lorsque vous enroulez des rallonges ou d’autres câbles autour du support de câble, il est recommandé 
que les supports se trouvent orientés en opposition l’un vis-à-vis de l’autre, de telle sorte que le support de 
câble supérieur soit tourné vers le haut, et le support de câble inférieur vers le bas. (Fig. 10). Ceci permet 
d’éviter que le câble ne glisse du support de câble. Évitez de surcharger.

3. Lorsque vous souhaitez les dégager du support, n’arrachez pas les rallonges ou les câbles d’un coup sec, ou 
ne tentez pas de tirer dessus avant d’avoir fait pivoter les supports. Cela pourrait endommager le câble ou le 
support, voire faire basculer l’étagère.

Instructions de montage de supports de câble  (Fig. 6-8) 

Mode d’emploi pour supports de câble (Fig. 9-10)

MONTANT DE 
L’ÉTAGÈRE

SUPPORT DE 
CÂBLE

GOUPILLE DE 
VERROUILLAGE

TIREZ

PIVOTANT

1. Retirez les pieds en caoutchouc situé au bas du bloc d’alimentation pour montrer les trous de suspension.

2. Utilisez quatre vis ou clous pour monter le bloc d’alimentation sur le mur ou sur une surface dure. (Les vis et 
les clous pour le montage mural ne sont pas inclus)

3. Vérifiez que les vis ou les clous sont montés sur un montant en bois ou une surface dure solide. Utilisez des 
ancrages muraux si nécessaire pour un maintien sûr. (Les ancrages muraux ne sont pas inclus.)

4. Vérifiez que le bloc d’alimentation est entièrement sécurisé avant de l’utiliser.

Instructions pour l’installation du bloc d’alimentation sur un mur ou une 
surface dure

REMARQUE : cette centrale peut être montée soit sur les racks DXST4500 ou DXST10000, qui sont  
vendus séparément. 

1. Retirez les pieds en caoutchouc situé au bas du bloc d’alimentation pour montrer les trous de suspension. 
(Fig. 1)

2. Sélectionnez le support de montage destiné au bon montant du rack :

 • (A) Le support plus large convient aux racks industriels DXST10000.

 • (B) Le support plus étroit (B) convient aux racks industriels de la série DXST4500.

3.  Installez le support de montage sur le montant du rack en alignant les languettes sur les trous de montage, 
puis faites-le glisser vers le bas jusqu’à ce qu’il soit bien fixé. (Fig. 2)

4.  Installez les verrous à goupille. (figure 3)

5.  Insérez les vis fournies dans le support, en fonction de la position du support sur le montant du rack. Deux vis 
s’emboîtent dans le support, conçu pour indiquer que les deux autres vis dépassent à la même longueur pour 
un montage correct. (Un léger ajustement peut être nécessaire pour un montage sécurisé final.) (Fig. 4)

6. Alignez les trous de suspension sur les vis, insérez-les puis faites-les glisser vers le bas jusqu’à ce qu’ils soient 
bien fixés. Vérifiez que le bloc d’alimentation est entièrement sécurisé avant de l’utiliser. (Fig. 5)

Instructions d’installation du bloc d’alimentation sur un rack (Fig. 1-5)

FIG. 2FIG. 1

FIG. 5

FIG. 3

FIG. 4

MONTANT DU 
RACKRETIREZ LES 

PIEDS EN 
CAOUTCHOUC

SUPPORT DE 
MONTAGE

GOUPILLE 
DE VERROUILLAGE

VIS DE 
FIXATION

1. Insérez complètement la fiche du bloc d’alimentation dans une source d’alimentation de 110 VCA à 60 Hz.

2. Vérifiez que l’interrupteur du disjoncteur est en position « Réinitialisation » et que le voyant de l’interrupteur est 
allumé, indiquant que l’alimentation circule dans l’unité.

3. L’indicateur de charge LED pour la poignée de la lampe de travail amovible clignotera en ROUGE et VERT 
pour indiquer qu’il est réinitialisé et restera ensuite allumé. Une LED ROUGE constante signifie que la recharge 
est en cours. Une LED VERTE constante signifie que la lampe de travail amovible est complètement chargée. 
Laissez la lampe de travail se charger complètement avant utilisation.

4. Insérez complètement la fiche des outils électriques ou les autres appareils électroniques dans une prise 
du bloc d’alimentation (8 prises au total).

5. Le bloc d’alimentation est évalué à 15 ampères. Si l’ampérage utilisé dépasse la valeur nominale et que 
le disjoncteur éteint la centrale électrique, débranchez tous les appareils du bloc d’alimentation et placez 
l’interrupteur du disjoncteur sur la position « Réinitialisation » avant de reprendre l’utilisation.

6. Ce modèle est équipé d’un disjoncteur de fuite à la terre. Un disjoncteur de fuite à la terre coupe un circuit 
électrique lorsqu’il détecte que le courant circule le long d’un trajet involontaire. Pour réinitialiser le GFCI, 
débranchez tous les appareils du bloc d’alimentation. Vérifiez que le disjoncteur est dans la position « 
Réinitialisation » avant de reprendre l’utilisation.

7. Insérez complètement les fiches USB dans les ports USB (sous le cache en caoutchouc) à l’extrémité du bloc 
d’alimentation pour alimenter ou charger les appareils dotés de ports d’alimentation USB.

Instructions de fonctionnement du bloc d’alimentation

Instructions sur les lampes de travail rechargeables
1. Tournez la poignée sur la position souhaitée. Allumez la lampe de travail en appuyant sur le bouton 

d’alimentation situé sur la poignée à côté de l’objectif LED et en le relâchant. Appuyez de nouveau sur 
l’interrupteur et relâchez pour le désactiver.

2. Pour déverrouiller la lampe de travail de la centrale, appuyez sur le bouton de déverrouillage situé sur le côté 
opposé de la poignée du commutateur marche / arrêt de la lampe de travail et tirez le module de la lampe de 
travail vers le haut et loin de la station.

3. Pour recharger le module de la lampe de travail, replacez le module d’éclairage sur la station du bloc 
d’alimentation. Vérifiez que le module d’éclairage s’aligne avec la clé d’ancrage sur la poignée avant de 
l’insérer complètement dans la station. L’indicateur de charge LED deviendra ROUGE, indiquant que la 
recharge est en cours.

Garantie limitée d'un an
DEWALT remplacera ce bloc d’alimentation et ces supports de câble en raison d’un défaut de matériau ou de 
fabrication pendant un an à compter de la date d’achat (assurez-vous de conserver votre reçu). Cette garantie 
ne couvre pas la défaillance d’une pièce en raison de l’usure normale ou d’un usage abusif. Cette garantie ne 
s’applique pas aux accessoires ni auxdommages causés par des réparations qui ont été effectuées ou tentées. 
Pour de plus amples informations relatives à la couverture de la garantie, veuillez appeler le 1-844-377-8451.

En plus de la garantie, ce DEWALT station électrique 15 A avec DDFT et lampe de travail amovible est couverts 
par notre :

Garantie de remboursement de 90 jours
Si pour toute raison vous n’êtes pas entièrement satisfait de ce DEWALT station électrique 15 A avec DDFT et 
lampe de travail amovible, vous pouvez le retourner dans les 90 jours à compter de la date d’achat, accompagné 
du reçu, pour un remboursement complet, sans avoir à vous justifier.

Amérique latine
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les produits vendus en Amérique latine. Pour les produits vendus en Amérique latine, 
consultez l’information de garantie particulière au pays concerné figurant sur l’emballage, appelez l’entreprise 
locale ou visitez le site Web afin d’obtenir les renseignements relatifs à la garantie. 

DEWALT® y el logotipo de DEWALT son marcas comerciales de DEWALT Industrial Tool Co., o una filial del 
mismo y se usan bajo licencia. El gráfico de color negro y amarillo es una maca registrada para las 

herramientas eléctricas y los accesorios de DEWALT.
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  Indica una situación de peligro potencial que, si no se evita, 
posiblemente provocaría lesiones leves o moderadas.  

 Indica una situación de peligro potencial que, si no se evita, 
podría provocar la muerto o lesiones graves.  

Definiciones: Normas de seguridad 

Las siguientes definiciones describen el nivel de gravedad de cada palabra de señal. 
Lea el manual y preste atención a estos símbolos.

ADVERTENCIA:

ATENCIÓN:

 (Utilizado sin palabras) indica un mensaje de seguridad relacionado.
AVISO: Se refiere a una práctica no relacionada a lesiones corporales que de no 
evitarse puede resultar en daños a la propiedad.  

SI TIENE ALGUNA DUDA O ALGÚN COMENTARIO SOBRE ÉSTA U OTRA HERRAMIENTA DEWALT, 
LLÁMENOS AL NÚMERO GRATUITO: 1-844-377-8451

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

ADVERTENCIA! Lea y comprenda todas las instrucciones. Este manual 
contiene instrucciones importantes de seguridad y de funcionamiento. Lea 
atentamente este manual antes de armar esta estantería y guárdelo para  
futuras consultas.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
NOTA: La estación de energía y los organizadores de cables se deben usar con su DEWALT DSXT10000 o 
Estantería industrial DXST4500 (no incluida).

Especificaciones técnicas

CENTRAL ÉLECTRICA

    Alto 5.5"      (13.97 cm)

    Ancho 14.75"  (37.47 cm)

    Profundidad 3.5"      (8.89 cm)

    Peso 3.5 lb    (1.59 kg)

    Amperaje 15 AMP

LOS ORGANIZADORES DE CABLES

    Capacidad total por juego de   
    organizador de 2 piezas

50 lb    (22.6 kg)                                              
*cuando el peso se distribuye de manera uniforme

    Capacidad de retención Hasta 100 pies (30.5 m) de cable de extensión 10/3 de uso pesado

SEGURIDAD EN GENERAL
• Mantenga el área de trabajo limpia y seca.

• Utilice las herramientas correctas/recomendadas para el trabajo.

• Nunca deje herramientas desatendidas.

• Nunca fuerce una pieza para que entre en su lugar.

• Use ropa de seguridad.

• Utilice gafas/lentes de seguridad.

• Nunca cuelgue del organizador de cables.

• Nunca se arrastre, se siente, se ponga de pie ni se suba a la estantería.

•  Mantenga  las piezas pequeñas fuera del alcance de los niños. Nunca deje a un niño pequeño sin supervisión 
durante el ensamblado.

• Use siempre el sentido común: usted es el responsable de su guridad personal. 

 RIESGO DE INCENDIO O EXPLOSIÓN - Las baterías sólo deben ser 
reemplazadas por técnicos de servicio autorizados. 
 
 No incinere.

ADVERTENCIA:

ADVERTENCIA:

Use un cable de extensión con conexión a tierra que tenga al menos 12 amperios y una tierra de tercer cable.  
Cuando se usa un cable de extensión largo para conectar una estación de energía o herramienta, se produce 
una caída de voltaje.  Cuanto más largo sea el cable, mayor será la caída de voltaje.  Esto da como resultado 
que se suministre menos voltaje a la estación de energía o herramienta y aumenta el  consumo de corriente 

USO DE CABLES DE EXTENSIÓN CON ESTACIÓN DE ENERGÍA



ADVERTENCIA:

ADVERTENCIA:

ADVERTENCIA:

SEGURIDAD ESPECÍFICOS PARA EL SOPORTE DE PARED

 NUNCA EXCEDA EL PESO QUE SE INDICA A 
CONTINUACIÓN LÍMITES PARA ESTE ORGANIZADOR DE CABLES DE 2 PIEZAS
• La carga máxima por conjunto de organizadores de cables es de 50 lb (22.6 kg).

• Retire inmediatamente la carga si se observa separación entre el organizador de cables y el soporte de montaje.

•  Retire inmediatamente la carga en caso de daños, torceduras o distorsiones en los marcos verticales de la 
estantería o en los organizadores de cables.

Lista de piezas

ADVERTENCIA:

N.° Descripción Cant.

1 Estación de energía con manija iluminada 1

2 Soporte de montaje para la serie DXST10000 (A) 1

3 Soporte de montaje para la serie DXST4500 (B) 1

4 Soporte para el organizador de cables 2

5 Pasador de bloqueo 8

6 Tornillo de fijación 8

  Se pueden producir lesiones graves o la muerte si la estantería se vuelca sobre 
una persona. Para evitar que esto suceda, la estantería debe asegurarse a una pared, en especial en zonas 
propensas a terremotos, donde las superficies son desiguales y donde haya niños y/o mascotas. Para mayor 
seguridad, recomendamos también montar la estantería en el piso usando la pieza DEWALT número de 
referencia DXSTA04MP (se vende por separado).

ADVERTENCIA:

LEA TODAS INSTRUCCIONES

• Lea todas las instrucciones con detenimiento.

•  Saque de la caja todos los componentes y colóquelos en el suelo de manera ordenada.

•  Utilice protección para los ojos.

• Tenga cuidado con los bordes filosos.

• Guarde esta información para futura referencia.

ANTES DE EMPEZAR:

1. Inserte completamente el enchufe de la estación de energía en una fuente de alimentación 110 VAC 60Hz.

2. Verifique que el interruptor del conmutador de circuitos esté en la posición “Restablecer” y que la luz del 
interruptor esté encendida, lo que indica que la energía fluye a través de la unidad.

3.  El indicador LED de carga del asa de la luz de trabajo extraíble parpadeará en ROJO y VERDE para indicar el 
reinicio y luego permanecerá iluminado. Un LED ROJO constante significa que la recarga está en progreso. 
Un LED VERDE constante significa que la luz de trabajo extraíble está completamente cargada. Permita que la 
luz de trabajo se cargue por completo antes de su uso.

4. Inserte completamente el enchufe de herramientas eléctricas u otros dispositivos electrónicos en una toma de 
la estación de energía (8 salidas en total).

5. La estación de energía tiene una clasificación de hasta 15 amperios. Si el consumo de amperaje excede la 
clasificación y el interruptor de circuito apaga la estación de energía, desenchufe todos los dispositivos de la 
estación de energía  y ajuste el interruptor de circuito en la posición “Restablecer” antes de reanudar el uso.

6. Este modelo está equipado con un interruptor de circuito de falla a tierra. Un interruptor de circuito de falla a 
tierra (GFCI) apaga un circuito de energía eléctrica cuando detecta que la corriente fluye por un recorrido no 
deseado. Para restablecer el GFCI, desenchufe todos los dispositivos de la estación de energía. Verifique que 
el interruptor de circuito esté en la posición “Restablecer” antes de reanudar el uso.

7. Inserte completamente los enchufes USB en los puertos USB (debajo de la tapa de goma) al final de la 
estación de energía para encender o cargar dispositivos con puertos de alimentación USB.

Instrucciones de funcionamiento de la estación de energía

Instrucciones de la luz de trabajo recargable
1. Gire la manija a la posición deseada. Encienda la luz de trabajo presionando y soltando el botón de encendido 

en el mango al lado de la lente LED. Presione y suelte el interruptor nuevamente para apagarlo.

2. Para liberar la luz de trabajo de la estación de energía, presione el botón de liberación en el lado opuesto del 
mango del interruptor de encendido/apagado de la luz de trabajo y tire del módulo de la luz de trabajo hacia 
arriba y lejos de la base.

3. Para recargar el módulo de luz de trabajo, devuelva el módulo de luz a la base de la estación de energía. Verifique 
que el módulo de iluminación se alinee con la forma de la llave en el mango antes de insertarlo completamente en 
la base. El indicador LED de carga se pondrá ROJO, lo que indica que la recarga está en curso.

NOTA: Esta estación de energía puede montarse en las estanterías DXST4500 o DXST10000, que se venden  
por separado.

1. Retire los pies de goma de la parte inferior de la estación de energía para exponer los agujeros colgantes. (Fig. 1)

2. Seleccione el soporte de montaje para el marco vertical correcto de la estantería:

  • (A) El soporte más ancho se adapta a las estanterías industriales DXST10000.

  • (B) El soporte más estrecho se adapta a las estanterías industriales de la serie DXST4500.

3. Instale el soporte de montaje en el marco vertical de la estantería alineando las pestañas con los orificios de 
montaje, luego deslícelo hacia abajo hasta que quede fijo. (Fig. 2)

4. Instale los pasadores de bloqueo. (Fig. 3)

5. Inserte los tornillos suministrados al soporte, dependiendo de la posición del soporte en el marco vertical de la 
estantería, dos tornillos tocarán fondo en el soporte, que está diseñado para ser un indicador de que los otros 
dos tornillos sobresalgan a la misma longitud para un montaje correcto. (Es posible que se requiera un ligero 
ajuste para un ajuste seguro final). (Fig. 4)

6. Alinee los agujeros colgantes de los tornillos, insértelos y deslícelos hacia abajo hasta que queden firmes. 
Verifique que la estación de energía esté completamente firme antes de usarla. (Fig. 5)

Instrucciones de montaje de la estación de energía a una estantería (Fig. 1-5)
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1. Retire los pies de goma de la parte inferior de la estación de energía para exponer los agujeros colgantes.

2. Use cuatro tornillos o clavos para montar la estación de energía a la pared o a una superficie dura. (Los 
tornillos y clavos para montaje en la pared no están incluidos).

3. Verifique que los tornillos o clavos estén montados en el perno de madera o en la superficie sólida y dura. Use 
anclajes de pared si es necesario para una sujeción segura. (Los anclajes de pared no están incluidos).

4. Verifique que la estación de energía esté completamente firme antes de usarla.                         

Instrucciones de montaje de la estación de energía a la pared o a una 
superficie dura.

NOTA: Este organizador de cables se puede montar ya sea en la estantería DXST4500 o en la DXST10000, que 
se venden por separado. 

1. Determine la ubicación de montaje para los organizadores de cables. Coloque el soporte del organizador 
de cables en la parte vertical de la estantería y deslícelo hacia abajo para asegurarlo en su lugar. Golpee 
ligeramente hacia abajo con la palma de la mano o suavemente con un mazo de goma para asentarlo 
correctamente. (Fig. 6)

2. Instale los pasadores de bloqueo. (Fig. 7 y Fig. 8)

3. Coloque el segundo organizador de cables en posición para que la distancia entre los dos organizadores de 
cables tenga la longitud deseada.

Instrucciones de ensamblaje de los organizadores de cables (Fig. 6-8) 

Garantía limitada de un año
DEWALT reemplazará esta estación de energía y organizadores de cables debido a materiales o mano de obra 
defectuosos durante un año a partir de la fecha de compra (asegúrese de guardar la factura). Esta garantía no 
cubre el deterioro debido al desgaste normal o abuso. Esta garantía no se aplica en accesorios o daños causados 
cuando se han realizado o intentado hacer reparaciones. Si desea más información sobre la cobertura de la 
garantía, llame al 1-844-377-8451.

Además de la garantía, esta DEWALT central eléctrica de 15 AMP con GFCI y luz de trabajo desmontable está 
cubierto por nuestra: 

Garantía de devolucíon de dinero de 90 días
Si no está completamente satisfecho con rendimiento de su DEWALT central eléctrica de 15 AMP con GFCI y 
luz de trabajo desmontable por cualquier razón, puede devolverlo dentro de los 90 días a partir de la fecha de 
compra con un recibo para obtener un reembolso completo, sin preguntas. 

América latina
Esta garantía no se aplica a los productos que se venden en América Latina. Para los productos que se venden 
en América Latina, consulte la información de garantía específica para cada país ubicada en el empaque; llame a 
la compañía local o visite el sitio Web para buscar información sobre la garantía.

NOTA: Los soportes tienen 4 posiciones posibles con intervalos de rotación de 90 grados.

1. Para girar el soporte, tire lo más cerca posible de la base del soporte. Luego gire a la posición deseada y 
suelte. No tire de la parte superior del soporte. (Fig. 8)

2. Al enrollar cables de extensión u otros cables alrededor del organizador de cables, se recomienda colocar los 
soportes siguiendo una orientación opuesta a la del organizador de cables superior en la posición que apunta 
hacia arriba y el organizador de cables inferior en la posición que apunta hacia abajo. (Fig. 9). Esto evita que el 
cable se deslice involuntariamente del organizador de cables No lo sobrecargue.

3. Al retirar los cables, no desconecte el cable ni intente tirar de él antes de antes de girar los soportes. Esto 
puede causar daños al cable, al soporte o hacer que la estantería se vuelque.

Cómo se usar los organizadores de cables (Fig. 9-10)
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           Mantenga los cables eléctricos en buenas condiciones.  No use cables desgastados, 
pelados o deshilachados, ya que pueden provocar descargas eléctricas. 

                                   El funcionamiento del equipo a bajo voltaje puede ocasionar un sobrecalentamiento.  
El uso de un cable de extensión excesivamente largo puede hacer que el cable se sobrecaliente.

Voltios

Más que

Amperaje 

No más que AWG

120V

240V

25 (7.6)

0

6

10

6

10

12

18

18

18

16

16

16

16

14

14

14

12

12

25 (7.6)

50 (15.2) 100 (30.5)

100 (30.5)

200 (61.0)

100 (30.5)

200 (61.0)

Longitud total del cable en pies (metros)

Calibre mínimo para juegos de cables de extensión

  Se pueden producir lesiones graves o la muerte si la estantería se vuelca sobre 
una persona. Para evitar que esto suceda, la estantería debe asegurarse a una pared, en especial en zonas 
propensas a terremotos, donde las superficies son desiguales y donde haya niños y/o mascotas. Para mayor 
seguridad, recomendamos también montar la estantería en el piso usando la pieza DEWALT número de 
referencia DXSTA04MP (se vende por separado).

(amperaje) o reduce el rendimiento.  Un cable más pesado con un tamaño de cable más grande reducirá 
la caída de voltaje.  Asegúrese de elegir un cable que suministre suficiente voltaje para hacer funcionar a su 
herramienta y/o estación de energía.  La siguiente tabla indica el calibre apropiado para los cables de extensión .


